

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7292/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 04/05/2005 in WP No. 4411/1992
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RUBBER PRODUCTS LTD., THANE

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21452 of 2006
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, ASG
Mr. Asheesh Jain, Av.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Kumar,Adv.
Kumar Rajesh Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the
affidavit in rejoinder is ready and counsel will be filing the same
during the course of the day. It was also stated that the copy of
the same will also be given to the learned counsel for the
respondent today itself.

Adjourned by four weeks.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master